

City of Chicago



O2019-9524

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

12/18/2019

Martin (47)

Ordinance

Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at W Newport Ave and N Ravenswood Ave - 15 Minute Standing Zone - amend Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

Committee(s) Assignment:

MATT MARTIN ALDERMAN, 47TH WARD

4243 NORTH LINCOLN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618 PHONE: 773-868-4747 EMAIL WARD47@CITYOFCHICAGO.ORG



CITY OF CHICAGO

COUNCIL CHAMBER CITY HALL, ROOM 200 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 **COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS**

RULES AND ETHICS ETHICS AND GOVERNMENT OVERSIGHT ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND ENERGY HOUSING AND REAL ESTATE HUMAN RELATIONS AND HEALTH

LICENSE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION COMMITTEE PUBLIC SAFETY

SPECIAL EVENTS, CULTURAL AFFAIRS AND RECREATION

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. That an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council establishing a 15 minute standing zone in designated area, is hereby amended by striking there from, the following:

"W Newport Avenue south side from a point approximately 235 feet west of N Ravenswood Avenue to a point approximately **35 feet west thereof (four diagonal spaces)**; Monday through Friday, 6:00 AM to 6:00 PM; 15 minute standing zone- use flashing lights- tow zone."

and inserting in lieu thereof:

"W Newport Avenue south side from a point approximately 235 feet west of N Ravenswood Avenue to a point approximately **55 feet west thereof (six diagonal spaces)**; Monday through Friday, 6:00 AM to 6:00 PM; 15 minute standing zone- use flashing lights- tow zone."

Billing Information: Newport Academy Inc. 1825 W. Newport Ave Chicago IL 60657 John Sears (312) 735-8807 <u>contact@newportchildrensacademy.com</u>

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force here in after its passage and publication.

Sincerely,

Matt- () to

Alderman Matt Martin